
5801 Pierce Lane  |  Godfrey, Illinois 62035
618.466.8363  |  877.610.1416

rollinghillsgc.com

4

3

2

1

5

6

7
8 9

17

15

10

13

11

12

16
18

14

INCLEMENT WEATHER POLICY: PLAY AT YOUR OWN RISK!
Rolling Hills Golf Club does not possess an inclement weather warning or detection system, and is under no obligation 
to warn, retrieve, and/or remove anyone from the golf course due to inclement weather, including lightning. 
Rolling Hills Golf Club assumes no responsibility for injuries or damage caused by inclement weather.
Golfers may suspend their round at any time upon their own determination of the dangers of playing conditions, 
and may be eligible for a rain check credit for holes not yet played.

PACE OF PLAY
The expected pace of play at Rolling Hills is 2 hours for 9 holes, and 4 hours for 18 holes. Actual pace may vary 
depending on conditions. In order to ensure an enjoyable, steadily-moving round of golf please:  
1) �Select tees appropriate for your ability, keeping in mind factors like green speed and course rating rather than 

just gross course yardage; 
2) Keep within one shot of the group ahead; 
3) When there is an open hole ahead of your group, always allow faster groups to play through.

Book online at: rollinghillsgc.com
5801 Pierce Lane  |  Godfrey, Illinois 62035

618.466.8363  |  877.610.1416

golf club

4

3

2

1

5

6

7
8 9

17

15

10

13

11

12

16
18

14

                    Rules Govern All Play
LOCAL RULES

	 •	 White stakes define all out of bounds areas.
	 •	 Yellow stakes define water hazards.
	 •	 Red stakes define lateral hazards.
	 •	 All Native Grass areas will be 
		  played as lateral hazards.
	 •	 Please keep carts on cart paths 
		  within 30 yards of all greens and tees.
	 •	 Please note “Pole Rules” on 
		  Holes 16 and 18 and signage on tee boxes.

Realty, Inc.
Landmark

O�ce (618) 466-1513
Fax (618) 466-2414
Cell (618) 560-8201
Email mlhorn6@charter.net
Website matthornhomes.com

Matt Horn
MANAGING BROKER
Multi-Million Dollar Producer

3049 Godfrey Road, Godfrey, IL 62035

MULTI
MILLION
DOLLAR

CLUB
EQUAL HOUSING
OPPORTUNITY



Bemis
FAMILY CHIROPRACTIC

F. RYAN BEMIS, D.C.
230 Regional Drive, Alton, IL 62002

(618) 433-9333
www.bemisfamilychiropractic.com  

Johnson’s Corner
Home of the Original Pork Tenderloin

$5 OFF $25 PURCHASE 
(NOT VALID WITH ANY OTHER OFFER)

2000 State St., Alton, IL   •  618.465.5640

Bank Locally...
Bank Liberty

618.462.7000

“Good golf, like prudent
investing, needs a coach.”
3014 Godfrey Road, Suite B  |  Godfrey, IL 62035

T 618.433.8881  |  T 844.467.3298  |  F 618.433.8883

james.claywell@raymondjames.com
claywellassetmanagement.com

Securities offered throughRaymond James Financial Services, Inc. member FINRA/SIPC

https://www.bankliberty.com

1
2

3 4 5
6

7 8 91
2

3 4 5
6

7 8 91
2

3 4 5
6

7 8 91
2

3 4 5
6

7 8 91
2

3 4 5
6

7 8 91
2

3 4 5
6

7 8 91
2

3 4 5
6

7 8 9
1

2
3 4 5

6
7 8 91

2
3 4 5

6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15
16

17

18

10 11 12 13 14

15
16

17

18

10 11 12 13 14

15
16

17

18

10 11 12 13 14

15
16

17

18

10 11 12 13 14

15
16

17

18

10 11 12 13 14

15
16

17

18

10 11 12 13 14

15
16

17

18

10 11 12 13 14

15
16

17

18

10 11 12 13 14

15
16

17

18

POLE
RULE

POLE
RULE

HOLES	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 OUT

BLUE	 534	 140	 351	 360	 484	 131	 364	 345	 388	 3087

WHITE	 509	 133	 340	 340	 450	 123	 318	 330	 376	 2919

MEN’S HANDICAP	 3	 15	 11	 13	 5	 7	 9	 7	 1

PAR	 5	 3	 4	 4	 5	 3	 4	 4	 4	 36

				  
GOLD	 498	 133	 335	 293	 421	 123	 310	 302	 358	 2773

RED	 477	 97	 320	 278	 388	 110	 282	 280	 329	 2561

WOMEN’S HANDICAP	 3	 17	 11	 13	 5	 15	 9	 7	 1

HOLES			   10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 IN	 GROSS	

BLUE			   350	 440	 302	 343	 332	 117	 320	 173	 301	 2678	 5765

WHITE			   313	 437	 286	 330	 321	 111	 306	 149	 281	 2554	 5473

HANDICAP			  4	 6	 2	 8	 10	 18	 12	 16	 14

PAR			   4	 5	 4	 4	 4	 3	 4	 3	 4	 35	 71

GOLD			   301	 419	 286	 330	 303	 111	 292	 138	 270	 2450	 5223

RED			   288	 367	 256	 318	 290	 104	 279	 130	 260	 2292	 4853

HANDICAP			  4	 6	 2	 8	 10	 18	 12	 16	 14

BLUE: 67.9/110
WHITE: 66.2/105
GOLD: 65.2/104
RED: 63.5/101

Course
Rating/Slope

WOMEN’SMEN’S

GOLD: 69.6/111
RED: 67.6/108

(        )

(        )

(        )

YARDAGE MARKERS
(measured to the center of the green):
Red fairway stakes: 100 yards 

White fairway stakes: 150 yards
Blue fairway markers: 200 yards

(        )

	

DATE:

SCORER:

ATTEST:


