

USGA Rules Govern All Play LOCAL RULES

- White stakes define all out of bounds areas.
- Yellow stakes define water hazards.
- Red stakes define lateral hazards.
- All Native Grass areas will be played as lateral hazards.
- Please keep carts on cart paths within 30 yards of all greens and tees.
- Please note "Pole Rules" on Holes 16 and 18 and signage on tee boxes.



INCLEMENT WEATHER POLICY: PLAY AT YOUR OWN RISK!

Rolling Hills Golf Club does not possess an inclement weather warning or detection system, and is under no obligation to warn, retrieve, and/or remove anyone from the golf course due to inclement weather, including lightning.

Rolling Hills Golf Club assumes no responsibility for injuries or damage caused by inclement weather.

Golfers may suspend their round at any time upon their own determination of the dangers of playing conditions, and may be eligible for a rain check credit for holes not yet played.

PACE OF PLAY

The expected pace of play at Rolling Hills is 2 hours for 9 holes, and 4 hours for 18 holes. Actual pace may vary depending on conditions. In order to ensure an enjoyable, steadily-moving round of golf please:

- 1) Select tees appropriate for your ability, keeping in mind factors like green speed and course rating rather than just gross course yardage;
- 2) Keep within one shot of the group ahead;
- 3) When there is an open hole ahead of your group, always allow faster groups to play through.





5801 Pierce Lane | Godfrey, Illinois 62035 618.466.8363 | 877.610.1416



FUNERAL HOME, INC

618-466-5544

2409 State Street • Alton, IL Gentfuneralhome.com

OPEN BREAKFAST LUNCH DINNER

3330 Godfrey Road Godfrey, Illinois RANG

'If you drink, don't drive - don't even putt' - Dean Martin



HANDICAP

"Good golf, like prudent investing, needs a coach."

3014 Godfrey Road, Suite B | Godfrey, IL 62035 T 618.433.8881 | T 844.467.3298 | F 618.433.8883 Securilise offered through Raymond James Financial Services, Inc. member FINRASIPC



RAYMOND JAMES®

james.claywell@raymondjames.com claywellassetmanagement.com

				- 000					7.0	1 600	
Course Rating/Slope MEN'S BLUE: 67.9/110 WHITE: 66.2/105 GOLD: 65.2/104 GOLD: 69.6/111			3	\$	7	8	9	8	1	DAT SCO	RE
RED: 63.5/101 RED: 67.6/108	1		•••		1			-,	•	ATT	E3
HOLES	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	OUT	
BLUE	534	140	351	360	484	131	364	345	388	3087	
WHITE	509	133	340	340	450	123	318	330	376	2919	
MEN'S HANDICAP	3	15	11	13	5	7	9	7	1		
()											
()											
PAR	5	3	4	4	5	3	4	4	4	36	
()											
()											
GOLD	498	133	335	293	421	123	310	302	358	2773	
RED	477	97	320	278	388	110	282	280	329	2561	
WOMEN'S HANDICAP	3	17	11	13	5	15	9	7	1		

Emis FAMILY CHIROPRACTIC	-

F. RYAN BEMIS, D.C.

230 Regional Drive, Alton, IL 62002

(61	8) 433-9	333
www.bemisfa	amilychiro	practic.com

🥀 Johnson's Corner 🥀	
Home of the Original Pork Tenderloin	LUNCHEON MENU But PLATE SPICIALS College
\$5 OFF \$25 PURCHASE (NOT VALID WITH ANY OTHER OFFER)	CHILI-CHILI-CHILI
2000 State St., Alton, IL • 618.465.564	0

ER:		, f	12	13	1	15	POLE L	•	Is T	(measured to the Red fairway : White fairway	E MARKERS e center of the gree stakes: 100 yard y stakes: 150 yar narkers: 200 ya
HOLES	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	GROS
BLUE	350	440	302	343	332	117	320	173	301	2678	5765
WHITE	313	437	286	330	321	111	306	149	281	2554	5473
HANDICAP	4	6	2	8	10	18	12	16	14		
PAR	4	5	4	4	4	3	4	3	4	35	71
GOLD	301	419	286	330	303	111	292	138	270	2450	5223
RED	288	367	256	318	290	104	279	130	260	2292	4853





Bank Locally... **Bank Liberty**

14

618.462.7000

https://www.bankliberty.com